Contributions made after measurement date   51,809   -

TOTAL $ 141,468  $ 204,465

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
IMRF will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

Period ended
Net Deferred

June 30, Inflows

2019 $   (35,027)
2020   (10,762)
2021   (26,006)
2022   (43,011)

Total $ (114,806)

DUPAGE COUNTY
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION NO. 19

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2018

54

NOTE 7 - RETIREMENT FUND COMMITMENTS (CONTINUED)

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund (Continued)

Discount Rate Sensitivity

The following is a sensitivity analysis of the net pension liability to changes in the discount rate.
The table below presents the net pension liability of the Regional Office of Education No. 19
calculated using the discount rate of 7.50% as well as what the Regional Office of Education
No. 19’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage-point lower (6.50%) or 1-percentage-point higher (8.50%) than the current rate:

1% Decrease
Current

Discount Rate 1% Increase
(6.50%) (7.50%) (8.50%)

Net pension liability  $ 538,565 $ 134,257 $ (186,732)

Change in Net Pension Liabilities

The following is a summary of the changes in the Regional Office of Education No. 19’s net
pension liabilities:

June 30, June 30,
2017 Additions Deletions 2018

Net pension liability - TRS  $   273,994   $   - $   189,961  $   84,033
Net pension liability - IMRF   319,516  - 185,259   134,257
Total net pension liability   $   593,510  $   - $   375,220  $   218,290

DUPAGE COUNTY
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION NO. 19

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2018

55

NOTE 8 - OTHER POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS

Teachers’ Health Insurance Security Fund

THIS Plan Description
DuPage County Regional Office of Education No. 19 participates in the Teachers’ Health
Insurance Security (THIS) Fund. The THIS fund is a non-appropriated trust fund held outside
the State Treasury, with the State Treasurer as custodian. Additions deposited into the Trust are
for the sole purpose of providing health benefits to retirees, as established under the plan, and
associated administrative costs. The THIS fund is a cost-sharing multiple-employer defined
benefit post-employment healthcare plan that covers retired employees of participating